## 503802977 04/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3849624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAN WANG	11/30/2011
GORDON BRUCE COLLIER	11/30/2011
JOSEPH P. SKINNER	12/01/2011
QIAOQIAO RUAN	12/01/2011
SERGY Y. TETIN	12/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927505

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)403-3213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-481-9951

**Email:** cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: CARYNE BROWN-SMITH

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-2018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097861-0955714
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY ROTHWELL
SIGNATURE: /Rodney Rothwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 038544 FRAME: 0377

503802977

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038544 FRAME: 0378

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAN WANG residing at 163 KINGHAVEN CRESCENT, KANATA, CANADA K2M 0C2; GORDON BRUCE COLLIER residing at 252 MOORHEAD DRIVE, FITZBOY HARBOUR, CANADA K0A IX0; JOSEPH P. SKINNER residing at 407 OXFORD LANE, LAKE VILLA, H. 60046; QIAOQIAO RUAN residing at 21247 WEST CREEKSIDE DRIVE, KILDEER, H. 60047; and SERGEY V. TETIN residing at 2680 CONSTITUTION DRIVE, LINDENBURST, H. 60046 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has been assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world certain new and useful improvements in TSH ANTIBORDES FOR POINT-OF-CARE IMMUNOASSAY FORMATS. (hereinafter referred to as Tire INVESTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 29, 2011, as Serial No. 13/306,514.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and whose post office address is 480 COLLEGE ROAD EAST, PRINCETON, NJ 08540, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSESSORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNEES in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the enforcement of the right to sue within ASSIGNORS possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the right to sue of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

Assistances' obligation under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSUNCES hereby grant the firm of Roberts Mintkowski Safran & Cole PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and intenst in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEES legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date <u>2010 / 2011</u>	Signature of Assignor	DA	S WANG		
Before me personally a instrument in my presence for the	appeared the person whose name purpose contained therein, by s			m, and executed the	foregoing
Subscribed and Sworn to believe t	ne, in my presence,				
Witnessed by		, this day o	w		

Serial No.: 13/306,514

Attorney Docket No. 215105-04901

Date 30 - NOV - 20// Signature of Assignor GORDOW BRUCK COLLIER
Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name herein.
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, in my presence,
Witnessed by
Date Signature of Assignor JOSEPH P. SKINNER
Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, in my presence.
Witnessed by, thisday of,
Date Signature of Assignor Qiaoqiao RUAN
Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, in my presence,
Witnessed by, this day of,
Date Signature of Assignor SERGEY V. TETIN
Serges V. Letty
Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Swoen to before me, in my presence,

PATENT REEL: 038544 FRAME: 0380

Witnessed by \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Serial No.: 13/306,514 Attorney Docket No. 215105-04901

Date	Signature of Assignor	
		GORDON BRUCE COLLIER
Before me personally a instrument in my presence for the		me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Sworn to before a	ne, in my presence,	
Witnessed by		this day of
Date <u>/ 2 / / / / / 2</u> 2/	Signature of Assignor	JOSEPH P. SKINNER
Before me personally a instrument in my presence for the	ppeared the person whose nat purpose contained therein, by	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Sworn to before n	ae, in my presence,	
Witnessed by	eazde,	this 1 st day of Des 1
Date 12-01-2011	Signature of Assignor	Quagua RUAN
Before me personally a instrument in my presence for the	ppeared the person whose na purpose contained therein, by	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Sworn to before n	ne, in my presence,	noise.
Witnessed by	ylla	this day of Dea 11
Date 12/01/2011	Signature of Assignor	Serger V. TETIN
Before me personally a instrument in my presence for the	ppeared the person whose na purpose contained therein, by	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing signing his name hereto.
Subscribed and Sworn to before n		. s <i>t</i>
Witnessed by	<del>2                                      </del>	, this A day of DOZ 11

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 038544 FRAME: 0381**